

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

RFQ No. 2023-02-0001 PR No: 2023-02-0001 Date: February 15, 2023

Procuring Entity: DepEd, Division of Ozamiz City
 Purpose: school office supplies

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		RTM SALES		GEMMS ENTERPRISES		KEEDEE		JCF TECHNOLOGIES		CROWN PAPER	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	8	gallon	ALCOHOL, Ethyl, 1	330.55	2,644.40	510.00	4,080.00	520.00	4,160.00	400.00	3,200.00	320.00	2,560.00	600.00	4,800.00
2	16	piece	CLEARBOOK, 20	36.36	581.76	-	-	60.00	960.00	42.00	672.00	-	-	49.50	792.00
3	4	piece	SIGN PEN, Black, liquid or	22.20	88.80	25.00	100.00	20.00	80.00	24.00	96.00	-	-	32.50	130.00
4	16	pack	BATTERY, dry cell, size	20.49	327.84	35.00	560.00	20.00	320.00	22.00	352.00	-	-	-	-
5	16	piece	BROOM, Soft (Walls	136.24	2,179.84	120.00	1,920.00	120.00	1,920.00	100.00	1,600.00	-	-	-	-
6	16	piece	BROOM, Stick (Walls Ting	22.78	364.48	58.00	928.00	48.00	768.00	45.00	720.00	-	-	-	-
7	8	bottles	CLEANER, Toilet Bowl	41.60	332.80	98.00	784.00	90.00	720.00	85.00	680.00	-	-	150.00	1,200.00
8	8	piece	DETERGENT BAR, 140g	8.30	66.40	15.00	120.00	12.00	96.00	13.00	104.00	-	-	-	-
9	8	pouch	DETERGENT POWDER, all	54.08	432.64	123.00	984.00	90.00	720.00	75.00	600.00	-	-	-	-
10	16	piece	DUST PAN, rigid non-	27.64	442.24	-	-	70.00	1,120.00	75.00	1,200.00	-	-	75.00	1,200.00
11	11	can	FLOOR WAX, paste type,	309.76	3,407.36	290.00	3,190.00	260.00	2,860.00	285.00	3,135.00	-	-	350.00	3,850.00
12	16	bottles	LIQUID HAND SOAP,	42.95	687.20	-	-	40.00	640.00	85.00	1,360.00	75.00	1,200.00	195.00	3,120.00
13	16	bundle	RAGS, all cotton, 1 kilo	53.14	850.24	55.00	880.00	50.00	800.00	50.00	800.00	-	-	-	-
14	5	piece	INK, for stamp pad,	28.91	144.55	25.00	125.00	38.00	190.00	19.00	95.00	-	-	-	-
15	16	box	FACE MASK, 3 ply, fifty	77.50	1,240.00	50.00	800.00	40.00	640.00	50.00	800.00	-	-	-	-
16	20	piece	MONOBLOC CHAIR,	347.41	6,948.20	-	-	430.00	8,600.00	440.00	8,800.00	-	-	583.00	11,660.00
18	16	jar	GLUE, all-purpose, 200	70.72	1,131.52	35.00	560.00	58.00	928.00	52.00	832.00	-	-	25.00	400.00
19	19	roll	TAPE, transparent, 48	22.57	428.83	32.00	608.00	55.00	1,045.00	29.00	551.00	-	-	20.00	380.00
20	15	box	CHALK, white enamel,	32.97	494.55	97.00	1,455.00	110.00	1,650.00	63.00	945.00	-	-	-	-
21	8	piece	CORRECTION TAPE, 8	11.53	92.24	25.00	200.00	25.00	200.00	24.00	192.00	-	-	29.50	236.00
22	8	piece	CUTTER/UTILITY KNIFE,	33.43	267.44	-	-	32.00	256.00	21.00	168.00	-	-	12.95	103.60
23	10	piece	DATA FILE BOX	77.20	772.00	-	-	150.00	1,500.00	160.00	1,600.00	-	-	140.00	1,400.00
24	7	pack	FOLDER, L-type, A4, 50	187.54	1,312.78	-	-	-	-	8.00	56.00	-	-	-	-
6	6	pack	FOLDER, L-type, legal, 50	238.57	1,431.42	-	-	300.00	1,800.00	6.50	39.00	-	-	-	-
16	16	box	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic	8.82	141.12	15.00	240.00	15.00	240.00	10.00	160.00	-	-	10.00	160.00
16	16	box	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic	13.78	220.48	26.00	416.00	25.00	400.00	24.00	384.00	-	-	28.50	456.00
		piece	PENCIL SHARPENER,	212.87	1,702.96	-	-	-	-	295.00	2,360.00	-	-	-	-

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		RTM SALL		GEMMS ENTERPRISES		KEEDEE		JCF TECHNOLOGIES		CROWN		PER
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
63	14	piece	Bulb LED min. 15 watt	275.00	3,850.00	310.00	4,340.00	380.00	5,320.00	225.00	3,150.00	-	-	-	-	-
64	120	piece	Manila Paper	5.00	600.00	-	-	6.00	720.00	5.00	600.00	-	-	4.50	540.00	-
65	25	piece	Medal DepED Medium	65.00	1,625.00	-	-	60.00	1,500.00	40.00	1,000.00	-	-	75.00	1,875.00	-
66	5	piece	Roll	200.00	1,000.00	150.00	750.00	130.00	650.00	180.00	900.00	-	-	-	-	-
67	1	piece	Paper Cutter, knife type	100.00	100.00	-	-	90.00	90.00	21.00	21.00	-	-	12.95	12.95	-
68	1	box	Paper Fastener Coated	50.00	50.00	55.00	55.00	48.00	48.00	40.00	40.00	-	-	35.00	35.00	-
69	13	piece	Permanent	55.00	715.00	-	-	58.00	754.00	45.00	585.00	-	-	42.00	546.00	-
70	5	piece	Permanent	55.00	275.00	-	-	58.00	290.00	45.00	225.00	-	-	42.00	210.00	-
71	5	piece	Permanent	55.00	275.00	-	-	58.00	290.00	45.00	225.00	-	-	42.00	210.00	-
73	5	bottles	Permanent/Pentel Ink	100.00	900.00	120.00	1,080.00	120.00	1,080.00	90.00	810.00	-	-	42.00	210.00	-
74	9	pad	Permanent/Pentel Ink	80.00	400.00	120.00	600.00	120.00	600.00	90.00	450.00	-	-	25.00	225.00	-
75	9	roll	Plns, push type, Plastic	25.00	225.00	23.00	207.00	28.00	252.00	18.00	162.00	-	-	80.00	720.00	-
76	9	box	Tape Double sided, 2"	55.00	495.00	60.00	540.00	58.00	522.00	55.00	495.00	-	-	8.50	76.50	-
77	9	piece	Thumbtacks	12.00	108.00	10.00	90.00	10.00	90.00	12.00	108.00	-	-	150.00	1,350.00	-
78	8	piece	Toilet Bowl Cleaner	60.00	540.00	-	-	90.00	810.00	85.00	765.00	-	-	-	-	-
79	1	piece	Wall Clock, Analog, Small	300.00	2,400.00	490.00	3,920.00	480.00	3,840.00	300.00	2,400.00	-	-	-	-	-
			Whistles, FOX FORTE	350.00	350.00	350.00	350.00	350.00	350.00	650.00	650.00	-	-	275.00	275.00	-
			Total		82,599.53				94,939.00		92,582.00		26,826.00		70,706.00	

We hereby certify that on the 15th day of February, 2023 at 9:00 AM, we opened the above bids with the prices listed above.

[Signature]
EDITHAL ALIA
BAC Chairman

[Signature]
DIVINA
BAC Member

[Signature]
AMBERTA MOLINA
BAC Member

Upon deliberation of all bids submitted, the Bids and Awards Committee, agreed to award the purchase as follows:

- Items 3,4,8,10-12,15-17,35,38-41,45-47,51,54,58-61,66 TO Germis, amounting to: Php 38,820.00 only.
 - Item 2,5-7,9,13,14,20,21,26,27,30,31,37,44,52,56,57,63,65,72-75,77,78 to Keede, amounting to: Php 19,933.00 only.
 - Item 1,33,34, to JCF Technologies, amounting to: Php 13,306.00 only.
 - Item 18,19,22,23,29,32,36,42,43,48-50,53,55,64,67,68-71,76,79 to Crown Paper, amounting to: Php 7,605.05 only.
- Items Lowest and Responsive Bid 79,664.05

NOTES:

Item# 24,25 & 28 will not be purchase because the user decide that the said items cannot be used by them.
Item# 62 is not included because the supplier quoted per item instead of per piece.